



No.	Description	Part Number	Qty.	No.	Description	Part Number	Qty.
1	2" Coupler		1	41	M6X25 Hex socket head cap screw		2
2	Tow Bar		1	42	M6 Lock Washer		6
3	M12x80 Bolt		2	43	M6 Flat Washer		63
4	Hydraulic Cylinder (Ram)	RR2180 (need fitting sizes)	1	44	Hydraulic Filter	RR2158	1
5	M12 Lock Nut		20	45	½" BSP Tee		2
6	M12 Flat Washer		30	46	M6 Lock Nut		52
7	M12x45 Round Head Hex Socket Bolt		2	47	M6x60 Bolt		2
8	Ram Cover Slide	RR2165	1	48	Saw on/off Valve	RR2173 (need fitting sizes)	1
9	M10 Lock Nut		13	49	Gasket		3
10	M10 Flat Washer		16	50	Ram/Saw Valve	RR2208 (need fitting sizes)	1
11	M10x70 Bolt		4	51	½" 90° BSP Fitting		7
12	Tongue Jack	RR2148	1	52	Axle Nut		2
13	Roller Shaft		2	53	Wheel	RR2124	2
14	Rubber Roller	RR2164	2	54	3x35 Cotter Pin		7
15	Support leg pin		1	55	M8 Lock Nut		8
16	Spring pin		3	56	M8x70 Bolt		4
17	Tripod Support Leg	RR2189	1	57	Fender	RR2157	2
18	M12 Nut		11	58	Axle		1
19	M12X30 Bolt		4	59	M6x16 Bolt		4
20	½" & ¾" BSP connector		3	60	Cleanout cover		1
21	Hydraulic Pump	RR2127	1	61	65x3.55 O-ring		1
22	M8x25 Bolt		5	62	Splitting Wedge	RR2177	1
23	M8 Lock Washer		20	63	Log Stop Arm		1
24	M8 Flat Washer		26	64	Arm Mount		1
25	M8X10 Set screw		4	65	M6x35 Bolt		7
26	M6X10 Set screw		1	66	Conveyor Pin		2
27	M10X55 Bolt		4	67	Spring Pin		4
28	Rubber Motor Mount		4	68	Not used		0
29	Gasoline engine	RR2168	1	69	Not Used		2
30	Engine spacer sleeve		1	70	Chain Saw Handle		1
31	Coupling A	RR2167	1	71	M10x50 Bolt		1
32	Coupling Insert	RR2140	1	72	M10x30 Bolt		2
33	Coupling B	RR2138	1	73	M12x35 Round Head Socket Bolt		2
34	Pump Mount Bracket		1	74	Conveyor Hopper A		1
35	M8x35 Socket head cap screw		8	75	Conveyor Support Leg		1
36	¾" BSP Connector		1	76	Support Leg Shaft		2
37	Gasket		1	77	Conveyor Hopper B		1
38	12mm Plug		1	78	Conveyor Belt (6800mm)		1
39	Mesh Filter		1	79	Adjusting T Lever		2
40	½" & ¾" BSP Connectors		3	80	Roller Bracket		1

No.	Description	Part Number	Qty.	No.	Description	Part Number	Qty.
81	Top Idler Roller		1	124	Gerotor Motor	RR2126	1
82	Conveyor Angle Brkt		13	125	M12x45 Bolt		2
83	Chainsaw Motor	RR2125/RR2206	1	126	Pressure Hose		10
84	Motor Connector Fitting	RR2159	2	127	Return Hose		3
85	M8x50 Hex Head Socket Bolt		6	128	M6x16 Screw		2
86	M10 Nut		3	129	M6x16 Round Head		3
87	M10x40 Bolt		6	130	Bar Oil Tank Cap	RR2145	2
88	M12 Lock Washer		1	132	1/4" Elbow		2
89	M12x50 Bolt		4	133	#8 Plastic Hose		1
90	Chainsaw swivel Bracket		1	134	Ball Valve		1
91	Drive Sprocket	RR2144	1	135	3/8" Hose fitting	RR2151	1
92	Sprocket Washer		1	136	M8x60 Bolt		4
93	Chain Adjuster Bracket	RR2149	1	137	Cage Bypass Valve	RR2172	1
94	M8x50 Bolt		2	138	1/2" BSP Fittings		6
95	Chain Adjusting Pin		1	139	Conveyor Saftey Clip		1
96	M6x60 Socket Head Bolt		2				
97	18" Bar	RR2122	1				
98	18" Chain	RR2121	1				
99	Wedge Adjusting Handle		1				
100	Wedge Lifting Shaft		1				
101	Wedge Lifting Spring		1				
102	Manual Engagement Lever		1				
103	Processor Body		1				
104	Wedge Adjustment Plate		1				
105	M12x35 Bolt		6				
106	Not Used		0				
107	Not Used		0				
108	Not Used		0				
109	Infeed Support Arm		1				
110	Hydraulic Oil Cap	RR2170	1				
111	Manual Infeed Arm		1				
112	Not Used		0				
113	Not Used		0				
114	Chainsaw Cover		1				
115	Main Safety Cover		1				
116	M6x16 Bolt		39				
117	Conveyor Swivel Bolt		2				
118	Bearing	RR2160	3				
119	Shield		2				
120	Drive Roller	RR2203	1				
121	Drive Roller Shaft		1				
122	Key 8x30		1				
123	Adapter Sleeve		4				